
Hobsons Bay Yacht Club Sailing Calendar
Revised 17 November, 2020
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Sun, 1 Nov 2020 REGAIN YOUR BALANCE' REGATTA 13.25 HBYC FIXED MARKS NON SPIN 6

Wed, 4 Nov 2020 FRANK ROBINSON TWILIGHT RACE 17:55 RYCV TWILIGHT COURSE DIV ABC 6

Thu, 5 Nov 2020 RAINE & HORNE TWILIGHT PURSUIT RACE 17:55 HBYC TWILIGHT COURSE NON SPIN 6

Fri, 6 Nov 2020 RACE INFORMATION EVENING 18:55 HBYC ZOOM

Sat, 7 Nov 2020 BACK TO THE WATER REGATTA with RMYS/RYCV 13:25 RMYS SQD TOWER START DIV123 6

Sun, 8 Nov 2020 RM SMITH PURSUIT RACE 13:55 HBYC PURSUIT COURSE NON SPIN 6

Wed, 11 Nov 2020 FRANK ROBINSON TWILIGHT RACE 17:55 RYCV TWILIGHT COURSE DIV 123 6

Thu, 12 Nov 2020 RAINE & HORNE TWILIGHT PURSUIT RACE 17:55 HBYC TWILIGHT COURSE NON SPIN 6

Sat, 14 Nov 2020 RMYS BERT WATTS TROPHY, RYCV LONG COURSE 13:25 both LAID COURSE COMBINED 6

Wed, 18 Nov 2020 FRANK ROBINSON TWILIGHT RACE 17:55 RYCV TWILIGHT COURSE DIV 123 6

Thu, 19 Nov 2020 RAINE & HORNE TWILIGHT PURSUIT RACE 17:55 HBYC TWILIGHT COURSE NON SPIN 6

Sat, 21 Nov 2020 AS MANY CREW AS YOU CAN' SAILING THE TWO HANDED COURSE 10:55 HBYC 18 MILE 5

Sun, 22 Nov 2020 MOB AWARENESS SESSION 10:00 HBYC @ BOAT CRANE ALL

Wed, 25 Nov 2020 FRANK ROBINSON TWILIGHT RACE 17:55 RYCV TWILIGHT COURSE DIV 123 6

Thu, 26 Nov 2020 RAINE & HORNE TWILIGHT PURSUIT RACE 17:55 HBYC TWILIGHT COURSE NON SPIN 6

Sat, 28 Nov 2020 RYCV ELWOOD HUON, RMYS DICK LEAN TROPHY 13;00 RYCV LAID COURSE COMBINED 6

Sun, 29 Nov 2020 CLASSICS RACE 10:55 HBYC

Sun, 29 Nov 2020 RM SMITH PURSUIT RACE 13:55 HBYC PURSUIT COURSE NON SPIN 6

Wed, 2 Dec 2020 FRANK ROBINSON TWILIGHT RACE 17:55 RYCV TWILIGHT COURSE DIV 123 6

Thu, 3 Dec 2020 RAINE & HORNE TWILIGHT PURSUIT RACE 17:55 HBYC TWILIGHT COURSE NON SPIN 6

Sat, 5 Dec 2020 OPENING DAY

Sun, 6 Dec 2020 CHRIS WEBB TWO- HANDED RACE 10:55 HBYC 18 MILE COURSE 2 HANDED 5

Wed, 9 Dec 2020 FRANK ROBINSON TWILIGHT RACE 17:55 RYCV TWILIGHT COURSE DIV 123 6

Thu, 10 Dec 2020 RAINE & HORNE TWILIGHT PURSUIT RACE 17:55 HBYC TWILIGHT COURSE NON SPIN 6

Sat, 12 Dec 2020 COMMODORE'S MUG 13:55 HBYC CLUB COURSE 6

Sun, 20 Dec 2020 RM SMITH PURSUIT RACE 13:55 HBYC PURSUIT COURSE NON SPIN 6

Sat, 26 Dec 2020 ORCV COCK OF THE BAY (To be confirmed) ORCV 6

Sun, 27 Dec 2020 ORCV MELBOURNE TO HOBART WESTCOASTER (To be confirmed) ORCV

Sun, 27 Dec 2020 ORCV MELBOURNE TO DEVONPORT (To be confirmed) ORCV

Wed, 6 Jan 2021 FRANK ROBINSON TWILIGHT SERIES RACE 1 of 11 17:55 RYCV TWILIGHT COURSE DIV 123 6 1

Thu, 7 Jan 2021 RAINE & HORNE TWILIGHT PURSUIT RACE 1 of 10 17:55 HBYC TWILIGHT COURSE NON SPIN 6 1

Fri, 8 Jan 2021 S80 STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS 8/9/10 JANUARY (To be confirmed)

Sat, 9 Jan 2021 SATURDAY RACE 1 (RYCV LORD BRASSEY TROPHY) 12:55 HBYC FIXED MARKS COMBINED 6 1

Wed, 13 Jan 2021 FRANK ROBINSON TWILIGHT SERIES RACE 2 of 11 17:55 RYCV TWILIGHT COURSE DIV 123 6 2

Thu, 14 Jan 2021 RAINE & HORNE TWILIGHT PURSUIT RACE 2 of 10 17:55 HBYC TWILIGHT COURSE NON SPIN 6 2

Sat, 16 Jan 2021 SATURDAY RACE 2 (RYCV AWINYA CUP) 13:55 RMYS LAID COURSE COMBINED 6 2

Sun, 17 Jan 2021 RM SMITH PURSUIT RACE 1 of 4 (BOB PILGRIM TROPHY) 13:55 HBYC PURSUIT COURSE NON SPIN 1

Wed, 20 Jan 2021 FRANK ROBINSON TWILIGHT SERIES RACE 3 of 11 17:55 RYCV TWILIGHT COURSE DIV 123 6 3

Thu, 21 Jan 2021 RAINE & HORNE TWILIGHT PURSUIT RACE 3 of 10 17:55 HBYC TWILIGHT COURSE NON SPIN 6 3

Sat, 23 Jan 2021 PORTARLINGTON PASSAGE RACE (WALTER PATON PHS ALEX NELSON AMS TROPHIES)9:55 HBYC SEE SAILING INST. 5 1 1

Wed, 27 Jan 2021 FRANK ROBINSON TWILIGHT SERIES RACE 4 of 11 17:55 RYCV TWILIGHT COURSE DIV 123 6 4

Thu, 28 Jan 2021 RAINE AND HORN TWILIGHT PURSUIT RACE 4 of 10 17:55 HBYC TWILIGHT COURSE NON SPIN 6 4

Sat, 30 Jan 2021 SATURDAY RACE 3 (RYCV LORD FORSTER TROPHY) 13:30 RYCV LONG DISTANCE COURSE COMBINED 6 3

Sun, 31 Jan 2021 CHRIS WEBBV TWO-HANDED RACE RACE 1 of 3 (BERNIE KAVANAUGH TROPHY)10:55 HBYC 18 MILE COURSE 2 HANDED 6 2 1

Wed, 3 Feb 2021 FRANK ROBINSON TWILIGHT SERIES RACE 5 of 11 17:55 RYCV TWILIGHT COURSE DIV 123 6 5

Thu, 4 Feb 2021 RAINE & HORNE TWILIGHT PURSUIT RACE 5 of 10 17:55 HBYC TWILIGHT COURSE NON SPIN 6 5

Sat, 6 Feb 2021 RANGE RACE 1 13:25 RYCV LAID DIV123 6

Sun, 7 Feb 2021 JENNIFER GOLDSMITH LADIES SKIPPERS RACE RMYS

Wed, 10 Feb 2021 FRANK ROBINSON TWILIGHT SERIES  RACE 6 of 11 17:55 RYCV TWILIGHT COURSE DIV 123 6 6

Thu, 11 Feb 2021 RAINE & HORNE TWILIGHT PURSUIT RACE 6 of 10 17:55 HBYC TWILIGHT COURSE NON SPIN 6 6

Sat, 13 Feb 2021 SEA PILOT RACE LONG COURSE/RMYS BIG BAY CHALLENGE 9:55 HBYC SEE SAILING INSTRUCT. COMBINED 5N

Sat, 13 Feb 2021 HENRY PRESS SHORT COURSE 10:10 HBYC SEE SAILING INSTRUCT. 5N

Sun, 14 Feb 2021 SHIRLEY FREEMAN MEMORIAL TROPHY 10:55 HBYC CLUB COURSE DIV 1

Sun, 14 Feb 2021 WOMENS SKIPPER DIVISION 2 - NON SPINAKER 11:05 HBYC CLUB COURSE NON SPIN

Wed, 17 Feb 2021 FRANK ROBINSON TWILIGHT SERIES  RACE 7 of 11 17:55 RYCV TWILIGHT COURSE DIV 123 6 7

Thu, 18 Feb 2021 RAINE & HORNE TWILIGHT PURSUIT RACE 7 of 10 17:55 HBYC TWILIGHT COURSE NON SPIN 6 7

Sat, 20 Feb 2021 WYNDHAM HARBOUR PASSAGE RACE (VICE COMMODORE'S CUP) 12:55 HBYC CLUB COURSE 6 3 2

Wed, 24 Feb 2021 FRANK ROBINSON TWILIGHT SERIES RACE 8 of 11 17:55 RYCV TWILIGHT COURSE DIV123 6 8

Thu, 25 Feb 2021 RAINE AND HORN TWILIGHT PURSUIT RACE 8 of 10 17:55 HBYC TWILIGHT COURSE NON SPIN 6 8

Sat, 27 Feb 2021 RANGE RACE 2 13:25 SYC LAID COMBINED 6

Sun, 28 Feb 2021 PPWCS RACE 4 VAL HODGE RYCV SEE SAILING INS.

Wed, 3 Mar 2021 FRANK ROBINSON TWILIGHT SERIES  RACE 9 of 11 17:55 RYCV TWILIGHT COURSE DIV 123 6 9

Thu, 4 Mar 2021 RAINE & HORNE TWILIGHT PURSUIT RACE 9 of 10 17:55 HBYC TWILIGHT COURSE NON SPIN 6 9

Sat, 6 Mar 2021 ORCV MELBOURNE TO KING ISLAND ORCV

Wed, 10 Mar 2021 FRANK ROBINSON TWILIGHT SERIES  RACE 10 of 11 17:55 RYCV TWILIGHT COURSE DIV ABC 6 10

Thu, 11 Mar 2021 RAINE & HORNE TWILIGHT PURSUIT RACE 10 of 10 FINAL RACE 17:55 HBYC TWILIGHT COURSE NON SPIN 6 10

Sat, 13 Mar 2021 RANGE RACE 3 13:25 RMYS LAID DIV123 6



Sun, 14 Mar 2021 CHRIS WEBB TWO-HANDED RACE 2 of 3 (ACROSPIRE TROPHY) 10:55 HBYC 18 MILES 2 HANDED 5 4 2

Wed, 17 Mar 2021 FRANK ROBINSON TWILIGHT SERIES RACE 11 of 11 17:55 RYCV TWILIGHT COURSE DIV ABC 6 11

Thu, 18 Mar 2021 FISH AND CHIPS RACE 17:55 HBYC

Sat, 20 Mar 2021 RYCV HAROLD WARD TROPHY (HBYC NICK MANIA TROPHY PHD) 12:55 RYCV LAID (2 SHORT RACES) COMBINED 6 5

Sat, 20 Mar 2021 RYCV HAROLD WARD TROPHY RYCV LAID (2 SHORT RACES) COMBINED 6 6

Sun, 21 Mar 2021 RM SMITH PURSUIT RACE 2 of 4 13:55 HBYC PURSUIT COURSE NON SPIN 6 2

Sat, 27 Mar 2021 RANGE RACE 4 13:25 HBYC LAID DIV123 6

Sun, 28 Mar 2021 CHRIS WEBB TWO-HANDED RACE 3 of 3 10:55 HBYC 18 MILES 2 HANDED 5 3

Sat, 3 Apr 2021 EASTER ORCV RACE ORCV

Sat, 10 Apr 2021 MORNINGTON CUP 10:00 HBYC PASSAGE RACE 5 7 3

Sun, 11 Apr 2021 ASSOCIATION CUP

Sat, 17 Apr 2021 SATURDAY RACE 4 (RMYS SERVICES SHIELD) 14:00 RMYS SEE RMYS SI's COMBINED 6 4

Sun, 18 Apr 2021 R M SMITH PURSUIT SERIES RACE 3 of 4 13:55 HBYC PURSUIT COURSE 3

Sun, 18 Apr 2021 ASSOCIATION CUP RE -SAIL

Sat, 24 Apr 2021 ST. LEONARDS PASSAGE RACE (DON THOMPSON PHS/MICHAEL WILSON AMS CUPS)10:00 HBYC PASSAGE RACE 8 4

Tue, 27 Apr 2021 PPWCS RACE 5 BLISS REGATTA 

Sat, 1 May 2021 BRASS MONKEY RACE 1 of 9 13:05 HBYC BRASS MONKEY 1,2,3 6 1

Sat, 8 May 2021 PHOENIX TROPHY RYCV

Sat, 8 May 2021 R M SMITH PURSUIT SERIES RACE 4 of 4 13:55 HBYC PURSUIT COURSE 4

Sat, 15 May 2021 BRASS MONKEY RACE 2 of 9 13:05 HBYC BRASS MONKEY 1,2,3 6 2

Sat, 29 May 2021 BRASS MONKEY RACE 3 of 9 13:05 HBYC BRASS MONKEY 1,2,3 6 3

Sat, 5 Jun 2021 AWKB REGATTA RMYS SEE SAILING INSTRUCT.

Sat, 12 Jun 2021 BRASS MONKEY RACE 4 of 9 13:05 HBYC BRASS MONKEY 1,2,3 6 4

Sat, 26 Jun 2021 BRASS MONKEY RACE 5 of 9 13:05 HBYC BRASS MONKEY 1,2,3 6 5

Sat, 3 Jul 2021 PRESENTATION NIGHT

Sat, 10 Jul 2021 BRASS MONKEY RACE 6 of 9 13:05 HBYC BRASS MONKEY 1,2,3 6 6

Sat, 24 Jul 2021 BRASS MONKEY RACE 7 of 9 13:05 HBYC BRASS MONKEY 1,2,3 6 7

Sat, 7 Aug 2021 BRASS MONKEY RACE 8 of 9 13:05 HBYC BRASS MONKEY 1,2,3 6 8

Sat, 21 Aug 2021 BRASS MONKEY RACE 9 of 9 plus "After Party" 13:05 HBYC BRASS MONKEY 1,2,3 6 9


